(losses) resulting from ineffectiveness of oil and natural gas derivative contracts designated as cash flow hedges, as well as the net unrealized gains and losses
related to oil and natural gas derivative contracts not qualifying for hedge accounting under SFAS 133, were separately classified as “risk management income
(loss)”. These amounts have been reclassified and are now included in “oil and gas sales” for the years ended December 31, 2002 and 2001. For the year ended
December 31, 2002, we have also reclassified to interest expense $0.8 million related to the ineffectiveness, as well as, the unrealized gains and losses on interest
rate derivative instruments that were previously reported as risk management income (loss).

The effects of these changes on the Consolidated Statements of Operations previously reported for the years ended December 31, 2002 and 2001 are
presented below.

2002

2001

As Previously
Reported

As
Revised

As Previously
Reported

As
Revised

   ($ in thousands, except per share data)
REVENUES:

Oil and gas sales   $ 655,454  $ 568,187  $ 735,529  $ 820,318
Risk management income (loss)   (88,018)   —   84,789   —
Oil and gas marketing sales   170,315   170,315   148,733   148,733

Total Revenues   737,751   738,502   969,051   969,051

OPERATING COSTS   546,844   546,844   448,771   448,771

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   190,907   191,658   520,280   520,280

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest and other income   7,340   7,340   2,877   2,877
Interest expense   (111,280)   (112,031)   (98,321)   (98,321)
Loss on investment in Seven Seas   (17,201)   (17,201)   —   —
Loss on repurchases of debt   (2,626)   (2,626)   —   (76,667)
Impairment of investment in securities   —   —   (10,079)   (10,079)
Gain on sale of Canadian subsidiary   —   —   27,000   27,000
Gothic standby credit facility cost   —   —   (3,392)   (3,392)

Total Other Income (Expense)   (123,767)   (124,518)   (81,915)   (158,582)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   67,140   67,140   438,365   361,698
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   26,854   26,854   174,959   144,292

INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEM   40,286   40,286   263,406   217,406
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM, NET OF TAX   —   —   (46,000)   —

NET INCOME   40,286   40,286   217,406   217,406
PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS   (10,117)   (10,117)   (2,050)   (2,050)

NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS   $ 30,169  $ 30,169  $ 215,356  $ 215,356

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE — BASIC:
Income before extraordinary item   $ 0.18  $ 0.18  $ 1.61  $ 1.33
Extraordinary item   —   —   (0.28)   —

Net income   $ 0.18  $ 0.18  $ 1.33  $ 1.33

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE — ASSUMING DILUTION:
Income before extraordinary item   $ 0.17  $ 0.17  $ 1.51  $ 1.25
Extraordinary item   —   —   (0.26)   —

Net income   $ 0.17  $ 0.17  $ 1.25  $ 1.25

90

Index to Financial Statements

Schedule II

CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
VALUATION AND QUALIFYING ACCOUNTS